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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2335
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2012
CORRUPTION IN ALLOCATION OF COAL BLOCKS
Rama Devi Smt. ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of suggestions/recommendations have been made by various Government and other committees for checking corruption in the allotment of coal blocks since 1998;

(b) if so, the details thereof, committee-wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken any concrete steps on the recommendations of these Committees;

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of reply given at (a) above.
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